Hiep Nguyen

From: Hiep Nguyen on behalf of Records Clerk

Sent: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 2:42 PM

To: 'Jones, Chante''
Subject: RE: Docket 20250011

Good afternoon Chante' Jones,

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20250011-EI, and forwarding them to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Thank you,

Hiep Nguyen

Commission Deputy Clerk II Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6746

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Jones, Chante' <cejjones@aarp.org> **Sent:** Tuesday, March 4, 2025 10:35 AM **To:** Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Re: Docket 20250011

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hello

Please accept letter from AARP Florida regarding public hearings for Florida Power & Light utility rate case, docket # 20250011.

Thank you

Chante' Jones

Associate State Director of Advocacy

Email: cejjones@aarp.org | Cell: (850) 272-0551



From: Hiep Nguyen < HNguyen@psc.state.fl.us > on behalf of Records Clerk < CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US >

Date: Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 8:45 AM

To: Jones, Chante' < cejjones@aarp.org>

Subject: RE: Docket 20250011

Good morning Chante' Jones,

Per your request, you have been added to docket 20250011-EI as an interested person.

Thank you,

Hiep Nguyen

Commission Deputy Clerk II Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6746

From: Jones, Chante' < cejjones@aarp.org>
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2025 5:00 PM
To: Records Clerk < CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Docket 20250011

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hello

Please accept as formal request for Chante' Jones on behalf of AARP Florida to be an interested party of docket # 20250011.

Thank you

Chante' Jones

Associate State Director of Advocacy

Email: cejjones@aarp.org | Cell: (850) 272-0551





215 S. Monroe St. #603 | Tallahassee, FL 32301 aarp.org/fl | FLAARP@aarp.org facebook.com/aarpfl | twitter: @AARPFL

Subject: Request for Public Hearings on Florida Power & Light Rate Case

Re: Docket #: 20250011

Dear Commissioners,

On behalf of AARP and our members within Florida Power & Light (FPL) service areas, we urge the Public Service Commission (PSC) to hold multiple public hearings regarding the proposed rate increase. To ensure broad accessibility, we recommend prioritizing hearings in densely populated service areas, where more ratepayers can participate and voice their concerns.

These hearings are essential for transparency and for allowing individuals from diverse backgrounds and financial situations to share how the rate changes could impact their daily lives. AARP is particularly concerned about the financial strain rising utility costs place on older residents, many of whom live on fixed incomes. Higher electricity rates disproportionately affect seniors, often forcing difficult choices between essential needs such as medication, food, and energy.

Given the significant number of AARP members within FPL's service area, it is critical that the PSC provides ample opportunities for public input. We appreciate your attention to this matter and strongly urge you to prioritize broad community participation.

Chante' Jones

Chante' Jones, Associate State Director of Advocacy AARP Florida

cejjones@aarp.org 850-272-0551